Nyssa Public Schools

A Community Committed to Student Success

804 Adrian Blvd. School District #26 Nyssa, OR 97913-3689

RYAN HAWKINS, Interim Superintendent DON GROTTING, Director of District Compliance GINA WHITE, Director of Student/Staff Services MATT MURRAY, Director of Federal Programs JOSH DE ANDA, Athletic Director Principals: BRETT JACKMAN, High School LUKE CLEAVER, Middle School SHANE PRATT, Elementary School

Phone: 541-372-2275 Fax: 541-372-2204

January 18, 2024

NOTICE OF SPECIAL-WORK/EXECUTIVE SESSION BOARD MEETING

Nyssa School District Board of Directors Work/Executive Session Meeting

The Nyssa School District Board of Directors will hold a Work/Executive Session Meeting.

Date: Tuesday, January 23, 2024 Time: 6:00 p.m.

Place: Boardroom of the Administration Building

The purpose of the Work/Executive Session Meeting is in regards to:

- Superintendent Search
- Interim Superintendent Evaluation (Executive Session)

per ORS 192.660(2)(i)) To review and evaluate the employment-related performance of the chief executive officer of any public body, a public officer, employee or staff member who does not request an open hearing.

This information is also posted online at http://www.nyssa.k12.or.us/